PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| SHENZHEN HONGTIANTAI ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. | 03/12/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SHENZHEN HONGTIANTAI INDUSTRY CO., LTD. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | ROOM 11E, BLOCK 13, YIKOU HUAYUAN CITY, NANSHAN DISTRICT |
| City: | SHENZHEN CITY |
| State/Country: | CHINA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 29277152 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (484)676-2178

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: admin@chinahk-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Chan

Address Line 1: 42 Pin Oaks Drive

Address Line 4: Phoenixville, PENNSYLVANIA 19460

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15701 |
|-------------------------|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ruan Yuvin |

Total Attachments: 2

source=070403_15701_us_changeofname_tran#page1.tif source=070403_15701_us_changeofname_tran#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019107 FRAME: 0520

500252167

Declaration

We hereby declare that "SHENZHEN HONGTIANTAI ENTERPRISE CO., LTD." and "SHENZHEN HONGTIANTAI INDUSTRY CO., LTD." are the same legal entity. The former is only variation of the English translation of the Chinese company name of "SHENZHEN HONGTIANTAI INDUSTRY CO., LTD.".

(Seal of SHENZHEN HONGTIANTAI INDUSTRY CO., LTD.)
(Signature of FAN Wenjin)
Signed by the representative of SHENZHEN HONGTIANTAI INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
12 March 2007

I, IP KA YEE, holder of Hong Kong Identity Card number Z 635738 (6) of Room 2504, CC Wu Building, 302-308 Hennessy Road, Hong Kong do hereby sign to confirm that I am fully conversant in both the English and the Chinese languages and am qualified to translate the said declaration from Chinese into English as above and I certify that the above is a true translation into English of the said declaration.

Date: 3 April 2007

PATENT REEL: 019107 FRAME: 0521

声明

兹声明 "SHENZHEN HONGTIANTAI ENTERPRISE CO., LTD" 与"SHENZHEN HONGTIANTAI INDUSTRY CO., LTD."为同一法人团体,为"深圳市鸿天泰实业有限公司"的两种不同英文翻译。特此!



PATENT REEL: 019107 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 04/03/2007